

**Sessions (POCSO) Case No - 69/2020**  
(CIS No.- 80/2020)

**Order 34 date 28/02/2025**

The fixed day is being declared as local holiday, the record is put up today.  
Fix on (27.06.2025) for appearance of the accused person and framing of charge.  
Documents relating to identity of the victim be kept in a sealed envelope.

Judge, Special Court,  
(under POCSO Act)  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri